## LIQUIDATOR OF

## SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LIMITED

## CIN U15421TN1988PLC015660

ELDORADO, 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, NUNGAMBAKKAM HIGH ROAD,

CHENNAI - 600034

## **ANURAG GOEL**

INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONAL – IBBI

FCA, DISA (ICAI), FAFD (ICAI)

IBBI REGN No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00876/2017-2018/11460

Appointed by Hon'ble NCLT in IA(IBC)/1263(CHE)/2021 (in IBA/1017/2019) vide order dated 20.06.2022

18<sup>th</sup> August 2022

To

The Employees & Workers of Shree Ambika Sugars Ltd (Under Liquidation)

Dear Sir/madam,

Subject: Nomination for Authorised representative of Stakeholders Consultation

Committee of Shree Ambika Sugars Ltd (Under Liquidation)

The undersigned liquidator of Shree Ambika sugars Limited has been constituted Stakeholders Consultation Committee in terms of regulation 31A of Liquidation Process regulations. Till the time the undersigned has kept One member from Operational Creditor, Farmers, Workers & Employees and Govt Departments based on highest claim in each class.

You are requested to nominate one person as authorised representative for your representation in Stakeholders Consultation Committee. In case the undersigned will not get any nomination then the person selected by the undersigned will continue as authorised representative till the completion of liquidation Process.

Thanking You

Yours Truly

**Anurag Goel** 

LIQUIDATOR – SHREE AMBIKA SUGARS LIMITED

email ID to be used for communication: cirp.ambikasugars@caanurag.com

Website for update: www.ambikasugars.in

Shree Ambika Sugars Limited is under Liquidation process as per provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 vide NCLT order dated 20/06/2022. Anurag Goel has been granted a certificate of registration to act as an Insolvency Professional by the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India; his registration number is IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00876/2017-2018/11460. The affairs, business and property of Shree Ambika Sugars Limited (SASL) are being managed by Anurag Goel, appointed as Liquidator by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai, Bench – II by order dated 20.06.2022. He acts as an agent of SASL only and without personal liability.